

## Sardar Patel University, Mandi

(Established Under H. P. Govt. Act No. 03 of 2022)

File. No. SPU-Mandi/RME/01/2022- \652-59

**Dated** 17.03.2023

Principals of All Concerned Colleges Affiliated to Sardar Patel University, Mandi Mandi (HP) - 175001

Subject: - Regarding Examination Form for the Under Graduate Examination to be held in April, 2023.

Sir/Madam,

It is to inform you that the UG Examinations of Sardar Patel University Mandi will be held in the month of April, 2023. Presently the scrutiny of Registration Forms filled by the candidates is under process and two lists of Registered Students of various colleges are made available on the University website. The further lists will be published in a progressive manner.

The Examination Form of UG Examination will be made available by 21st March, 2023. The Registered Students can fill the Examination Form by entering through the Registered Student Login on the Sardar Patel University Portal [SPUEP].

- The Login Id for this Registered Student Login will be: the Registration Number
- The Password will be: the Date of Birth of the candidate filled in the Exam Form.

The Fee paid on the portal takes time for the approval, therefore, candidates may be apprised that once the fee paid do not pay the fee again.

The examination fee will be charges as per HP University fee structure which is as follows:

SN.	Course	Examination Fee in Rs.
01.	B.AI	Rs. 800/- +100 per practical
02.	B.ScI	Rs. 1200/- +200 per practical
03.	B.ComI	Rs. 1200/- ±100 per practical
04.	Prak Shastri- I	Rs. 800/=
05.	Shastri- I	Rs. 800/-

The date of examinations will be notified as and when the Registration process is completed.

Controller of Examinations

## Copy for Information to:-

- 1. The Registrar, Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 2. Dean Academic Affairs, Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 3. Finance Officer, Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 4. PS to Vice-Chancellor Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 5. PA to Pro Vice-Chancellor Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 6. Incharge, Website, Sardar Patel University, Mandi -175001
- 7. Project Incharge, Computer Centre, Exams Wing, VGC Complex, Mandi

Controller of Examinations